507068662 01/11/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7115498

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name)		Exe	ecution Date
KEVIN R WYATT				12/3	0/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	ROGUE OUTDOOR ADVENTURES LLC					
Street Address:	1679 S COLUMBUS AVE					
City:	MEDFORD					
State/Country:	OREGON					
Postal Code:	97501					
Patent Number:		0672837				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA					
Fax Number:	(5	541)773-26				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(5 De sent to t	the e-mail	address first; if that			ll be sent
Fax Number:	t oe sent to t provided;	the e-mail	address first; if that unsuccessful, it will			II be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	to e sent to i provided; 5	the e-mail if that is t	l address first; if tha a unsuccessful, it will 0			II be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	to e sent to t provided; 5 sj	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>if that is</i> 41779890	address first; if tha unsuccessful, it will 0 aw.com			ll be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(5 be sent to t provided; 5 sj S	the e-mail if that is a 541779890 ja@roguel 6HANE AN	address first; if tha unsuccessful, it will 0 aw.com	be sent		ill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	to e sent to t provided; 5 sj S	the e-mail if that is a 541779890 ja@roguel 5HANE AN 4 N. CEN	l <i>address first; if that unsuccessful, it will</i> 0 aw.com THOLZ	be sent		ill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	to e sent to a provided; 5 S S 1 M	the e-mail if that is a 541779890 ja@roguel 6HANE AN 4 N. CEN 4EDFORD	<i>address first; if that unsuccessful, it will</i> 0 aw.com ITHOLZ IRAL AVE., STE. 104	be sent		ill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	to e sent to a provided; 5 S S 1 M	the e-mail if that is a 541779890 ja@roguel 6HANE AN 4 N. CEN 4 N. CEN 4EDFORD	address first; if that unsuccessful, it will aw.com THOLZ TRAL AVE., STE. 104 , OREGON 97501	be sent		II be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	to e sent to a provided; 5 S S 1 M	the e-mail if that is a i41779890 ija@roguel SHANE AN 4 N. CENT /IEDFORD SHAN /Shar	<i>address first; if that unsuccessful, it will</i> aw.com ITHOLZ FRAL AVE., STE. 104 , OREGON 97501	be sent		ill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	to e sent to a provided; 5 S S 1 M	the e-mail if that is a i41779890 ija@roguel SHANE AN 4 N. CENT /IEDFORD SHAN /Shar	address first; if that unsuccessful, it will aw.com ITHOLZ IRAL AVE., STE. 104 , OREGON 97501 NE J. ANTHOLZ ne J. Antholz/	be sent		ill be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(t provided; 5 5 5 1 N 1 N	the e-mail if that is a if the e-mail if that is a if the e-mail if that is a if that if that is a if that if that is a if that if the if that if the	address first; if that unsuccessful, it will aw.com ITHOLZ TRAL AVE., STE. 104 , OREGON 97501 NE J. ANTHOLZ ne J. Antholz/	be sent		ill be sent

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of December 30, 2021 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is by and between KEVIN R. WYATT ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and ROGUE OUTDOOR ADVENTURES LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), with a principal place of business at 4856 Pioneer Road, Medford, OR 97501.

RECITALS:

A. Reference is hereby made to United States Patent No. D672837 ("Rifle Magazine") and the inventions therein issued on December 18, 2012 (the "Patent").

B. Assignor is executing this Assignment to further evidence Assignor's sale, assignment and transfer to Assignee of all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patent pursuant to that certain AGREEMENT FOR SALE AND PURCHASE OF BUSINESS ASSETS fully executed on or about May 5, 2021 (together, with any amendments thereto, the "Agreement"), to which Assignor and Assignee are parties, and pursuant to which Assignee is purchasing certain assets from WYATT'S OUTDOOR, INC., an Oregon corporation (the "Company"), which are used or useful, or intended to be used, in the operation of the Manufacturing Portion of the Business (as defined in the Agreement). Assignor acknowledges that the Patent, though registered in Assignor's individual name, is an asset of the Company that is sold by Assignor and purchased by Assignee pursuant to the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Assignor, on his own behalf and on behalf of the Company, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims and encumbrances, Assignor's and the Company's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, together with all rights of registration, maintenance and protection thereof in any form, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past or future infringements and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving the Patent.

2. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor has full right to make the foregoing Assignment of all of the of all of the inventions disclosed in the Patent and that Assignor will communicate with Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting all of the inventions disclosed in the Patent, and reasonably cooperate with Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for all of the inventions disclosed in the Patent in this country or in any other country in the world.

3. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee.

4. Following the Effective Date hereof, upon Assignee's reasonable request, Assignor will take such reasonable steps and actions, and provide such reasonable cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of

PATENT ASSIGNMENT – Page 1

PATENT REEL: 058623 FRAME: 0366 attorney or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence or perfect this Assignment of the Patent to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

5. This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of Oregon, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS whereof, this Assignment has been executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

Accepted by Assignee:

ASSIGNEE:

ROGUE OUTDOOR ADVENTURES LLC

B

Dalton Wammock, Manager

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - Page 2

PATENT REEL: 058623 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 01/11/2022